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8
17:35

3600 m
62.000 €

H

Prix Bougie
Rennpreis: 62.000 € (27.900 13.640 8.060 5.580 3.100)
For any horses of years and above 6, having run since 1 er septembre2023 include. 

1
3600

B B
72.00

Melle April
8j. b S (Khalkevi - Tinoroyale)

Trainer: Jehan Bertran De Balanda
Besitzer: T.Lebaron
Züchter: Jose Dias Gomes

Nicolas Gauffenic

11.11 Compiegne 7 70.0 3800 Hürden55.000 23,0 Pa.Grondin Nipper, Gilou Cat, Roi K'alin
21.10 Compiegne 3 64.0 3900 Jagd 59.000 7,3 Pa.Grondin In Victis, Gilou Cat, Melle April
28.09 Auteuil 13 66.0 3900 Hürden110.000 40,0 R.Mayeur Marvel De Cerisy, Folly Foot, Moi President
28.05 Auteuil U 67.0 3500 Jagd 59.000 13,0 R.Mayeur Starvina, Batame Du Bocage, Isaline De Ch
07.05 Compiegne 5 70.5 3800 Jagd 63.000 7,4 R.Mayeur Saint Cecilia, Invite De Marque, Massatree

2
T
71.50

Furioso
8j. b W [DE] (Hurricane Run - Flores)

Trainer: Gabriel Leenders
Besitzer: Ya.Briand
Züchter: Stall Logo

Thomas Journiac

21.01 Pau 4 65.5 3800 Hürden110.000 10,0 C.Lefebvre Never Risk, Ventura Highway, Mohican
02.01 Pau 3 67.5 3800 Hürden62.000 8,8 Tho .Journiac King Of Run, Twinmona, Furioso
21.12 Pau 1 70.0 3800 Hürden20.000 5,5 L.Brechet Furioso, Galet D'Oudairies, Epic Tale
28.10 Fontainebleau 9 70.0 4200 Hürden51.000 15,0 L.Brechet Quick Daddy, Affortunato, General Desjy
07.08 Clairefontaine 5 69.0 3900 Hürden20.000 3,8 M.Gorieu Clay, Piriac, Poligone

3
T
71.00

Twinmona
6j. b f S (Castle Du Berlais - Nasmona)

Trainer: D.Sourdeau De Beauregard
Besitzer: F.De Beauregard
Züchter: Francois De Beauregard

Kevin Nabet

02.01 Pau 2 70.0 3800 Hürden62.000 13,0 C.Lefebvre King Of Run, Twinmona, Furioso
07.12 Angers U 68.0 3800 Hürden29.000 6,2 C.Lefebvre Gilou Cat, Get Vingt Sept, Journee D'La Fe
25.11 Angers U 71.0 3800 Hürden27.000 5,6 T.Chevillard Jalway, Insolente De Thaix, Dinan
31.10 Lyon Parilly 2 68.0 3400 Hürden26.000 3,4 C.Lefebvre Balling De Juilley, Twinmona, Kiss Miss
29.09 Saint-Malo 4 67.0 3900 Hürden23.000 14,0 T.Chevillard Made By De Houelle, Journee De Reve, Vrh

4
B T
71.00

Hedenn Bihoue
8j. b f W (No Risk At All - Vann Bihouee)

Trainer: Erwan Grall
Besitzer: Ecurie Racing Partners
Züchter: Bernard Crossouard

Thomas Beaurain

19.01 Pau U 66.0 5300 Jagd 154.000 28,0 T.Beaurain Gage De Reussite, Jumping Charlie, Le List
29.12 Pau 2 72.0 3900 Jagd 37.000 5,5 T.Beaurain Jeriko Bouloise, Hedenn Bihoue, Icone Jolie
16.11 Auteuil 5 70.0 4300 Hürden62.000 10,0 T.Beaurain Saint Bath, Dinozaure, Tutti Bella
19.10 Auteuil 3 70.0 3900 Hürden63.000 18,0 T.Beaurain Saint Bath, Jumper Baie, Hedenn Bihoue
23.04 Compiegne 8 71.5 3600 Hürden55.000 11,0 T.Beaurain Hokusai Vallis, Forza, I Am No Risk

5
T
71.00

La Briante
6j. b S (Cokoriko - Madonna Du Berlais)

Trainer: Marcel Rolland
Besitzer: Pc.Le Metayer
Züchter: Neustrian Associates

Tanguy Andrieux

10.12 Fontainebleau 8 69.0 3800 Hürden26.000 4,1 L.Philipperon Kalouka, Just For Win, Calme Olympien
25.11 Angers U 71.5 3800 Hürden27.000 4,5 T.Andrieux Jalway, Insolente De Thaix, Dinan
11.11 Strasbourg 2 66.0 3800 Hürden26.000 3,2 R.Law-Eadie Jabout De Ciergues, La Briante, Moulin Des
08.09 Le Touquet 2 68.0 4100 Hürden18.000 L.Philipperon General Desjy, La Briante, Just A Gigolo
17.12 Pau 1 67.0 3500 Hürden40.000 9,6 L.Brechet La Briante, Jackson Ville, Jolie Perle

6
T
70.50

Dinozaure
8j. b W (Doctor Dino - Jookhasi)

Trainer: Marcel Rolland
Besitzer: A.Gilibert
Züchter: Marc Bridoux

Ludovic Philipperon

30.11 Auteuil 6 69.5 3600 Hürden62.000 5,8 L.Philipperon Jumper Baie, Josie D 'Ajonc, Jardin Secret
16.11 Auteuil 2 69.5 4300 Hürden62.000 11,0 L.Philipperon Saint Bath, Dinozaure, Tutti Bella
19.10 Auteuil 8 67.0 3900 Hürden63.000 6,2 L.Vandamme Saint Bath, Jumper Baie, Hedenn Bihoue
28.09 Auteuil 10 62.5 3900 Hürden110.000 23,0 N.Ferreira Marvel De Cerisy, Folly Foot, Moi President
25.07 Clairefontaine 5 64.5 3600 Hürden110.000 26,0 L.Philipperon Transatlantic, Centlou Aa, Panarea

7
B T
70.50

Hitador
8j. b W (Kandidate - Belle Emeraude)

Trainer: Jerome Delaunay
Besitzer: J.Finch/D.Maughan/S.Sutton/
Züchter: Eric Leray

Felix De Giles

24.01 Pau 2 69.0 3800 Hürden20.000 6,8 A.Moriceau Gallox, Hitador, Epic Tale
10.01 Pau 2 68.0 3500 Hürden20.000 16,0 A.Moriceau Monster Caroli, Hitador, Feu Du Bresil
15.12 Pau 7 65.0 3800 Hürden56.000 22,0 A.Moriceau Never Risk, New President, Just In Time Blu
22.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 3 69.5 3700 Hürden29.000 11,0 A.Moriceau Imoun Jersey, Miss Pepper, Hitador
03.11 Cholet 4 70.5 3800 Hürden27.000 7,9 A.Moriceau Jocko Du Lin, Nil De Ballon, Jalway

8
T
70.50

Little King
6j. b W (Joshua Tree - Aroma Bella)

Trainer: Sylvain Dehez
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Fagalde
Züchter: Haras Du Grand Courgeon

Gabin Meunier

08.12 Auteuil U 64.0 3500 Jagd 71.000 46,0 A.Coupu Johnny Roque, File Au Poteau, Hurrick Des 
17.11 Auteuil 12 66.0 4400 Jagd 110.000 76,0 T.Beaurain Glasgow Du Berlais, Le Listrac, Johnny Roq
19.10 Auteuil 11 66.5 3900 Hürden63.000 49,0 N.Ferreira Saint Bath, Jumper Baie, Hedenn Bihoue
05.10 Fontainebleau 12 67.5 3550 Hürden27.000 13,0 N.Ferreira Royal Moon, Ayeth, Jumper Baie
08.05 Auteuil 4 69.0 3500 Jagd 71.000 7,2 N.Ferreira St Romain Du Derby, Inzeo Du Gouet, Beno

9
70.00

Free Lord D'Anjou
7j. grey W (Lord Du Sud - Misery Hill)

Trainer: Sidney Dufresne
Besitzer: S.Dufresne
Züchter: Gildas Vaillant

Raphael Mayeur

21.01 Pau 10 66.0 3800 Hürden110.000 31,0 R.Mayeur Never Risk, Ventura Highway, Mohican
02.01 Pau U 64.5 3800 Hürden110.000 52,0 L.Brechet Diamantaire, New President, Happy Harry
03.12 Fontainebleau 4 68.0 3800 Hürden53.000 42,0 R.Mayeur Castellet, Gage De Reussite, Jet D'Estruval
12.03 Fontainebleau 7 69.0 3800 Hürden23.000 21,0 R.Mayeur Filup, Garkapstar, Ital Conti
24.02 Auteuil U 67.0 3600 Hürden110.000 29,0 L.Zuliani Saint Louis Blues, Six One, Helsinki Nolimit

10
T
70.00

Storm Des Flos
6j. noipan W (Storm The Stars - Artiwork)

Trainer: Marcel Rolland
Besitzer: K.Wilde
Züchter: Clovis Bardin

Andrea Cottu

30.11 Compiegne 10 63.0 3600 Hürden71.000 35,0 M.Farcinade La Montagnette, Bel Amigo, You For Me
18.11 Auteuil 3 70.0 3900 Hürden62.000 17,0 L.Philipperon Spilou, Kamyador, Storm Des Flos
24.10 Auteuil 10 69.0 3600 Hürden62.000 75,0 M.Farcinade Perceval, Spilou, Java Du Large
06.12 Fontainebleau 3 68.0 3550 Hürden18.000 3,8 L.Colson Jumper Grenetieres, Jaipur Du Bourg, Stor
20.11 Nimes 2 71.0 3400 Jagd 14.000 T.Lemagnen Quo Volare, Storm Des Flos, Senna

11
B B
69.50

Iliva Des Obeaux
7j. gcl S (Lord Du Sud - Almeria Des Obeaux)

Trainer: Nicolas Devilder
Besitzer: N.Devilder
Züchter: Nicolas Devilder

Olivier Jouin

21.01 Pau 3 71.0 3800 Hürden62.000 4,5 O.Jouin Zanhowe, James, Iliva Des Obeaux
02.01 Pau 4 68.5 3800 Hürden62.000 7,2 O.Jouin King Of Run, Twinmona, Furioso
30.11 Auteuil 4 68.5 3600 Hürden62.000 4,8 O.Jouin Jumper Baie, Josie D 'Ajonc, Jardin Secret
19.10 Auteuil 2 72.0 3900 Hürden42.000 12,0 O.Jouin Nipper, Iliva Des Obeaux, Igloo Igloo
28.09 Auteuil 1 71.5 3900 Hürden42.000 8,0 O.Jouin Iliva Des Obeaux, Zaporogue, Quick Daddy

12
69.50

Gipsy De Choisel
9j. noipan W (Great Pretender - Beautiful Choi

Trainer: Hugo Merienne
Besitzer: J.Griffin
Züchter: Earl Jv

Angelo Zuliani

04.02 Pau 5 68.5 3800 Hürden46.000 13,0 A.Zuliani General Desjy, Raffles Liaison, Fan D'Apple'
21.01 Pau U 65.5 3800 Hürden110.000 44,0 A.Seigneul Never Risk, Ventura Highway, Mohican
02.01 Pau 7 68.0 3800 Hürden62.000 48,0 A.Seigneul King Of Run, Twinmona, Furioso
16.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 70.0 3800 Jagd 20.000 6,2 T.Beaurain Jaipaletemps, Lilla, Jolifou De Guye
02.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 69.5 3800 Jagd 39.000 8,2 T.Andrieux Vezzana, Spes Energicall, Oktente
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8
17:35

3600 m
62.000 €

H

Prix Bougie
Rennpreis: 62.000 € (27.900 13.640 8.060 5.580 3.100)
For any horses of years and above 6, having run since 1 er septembre2023 include. 

13
B T B
69.00

Just A Gigolo
6j. grey W (Vision D'Etat - Bulle De Pap's)

Trainer: F&P.Renaut & Adda
Besitzer: Ecurie Jaeckin
Züchter: Ecurie Jaeckin

Lucas Vandamme

07.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 62.0 4000 Hürden44.000 21,0 C.Poincot Igloo Igloo, Giacosa, First Dream
09.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 62.5 4000 Hürden110.000 29,0 C.Poincot First Dream, Tonerre Du Temps, Lou Fast
02.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 70.5 4000 Hürden39.000 8,8 K.Nabet Vernon Subutex, First Dream, Bob Morane
28.10 Fontainebleau 5 65.5 4200 Hürden51.000 19,0 L.Vandamme Quick Daddy, Affortunato, General Desjy
05.10 Fontainebleau 7 67.5 3550 Hürden27.000 13,0 L.Vandamme Royal Moon, Ayeth, Jumper Baie

14
T
69.00

Jazzy Baie
6j. b S (Crillon - Juventus Ii)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: A.Paccioni Jego
Züchter: Andre-Jean Belloir

Mathis Bcypria

01.02 Machecoul 2 64.0 3900 Hürden26.000 57,0 M.Cypria El Pedro, Jazzy Baie, Joyeuse Allen
05.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer U 67.0 3500 Hürden20.000 67,0 D.Thomas Liverpool Park, Lillou, Jaipaletemps
24.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer U 66.0 4000 Hürden35.000 28,0 D.Lecomte Motu Fareone, Jupiter Le Dun, Normande
09.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 12 63.0 4000 Hürden110.000 48,0 N.Ferreira First Dream, Tonerre Du Temps, Lou Fast
02.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 71.0 4000 Hürden39.000 70,0 T.Andrieux Vernon Subutex, First Dream, Bob Morane

15
T
68.50

James
6j. grey W (Galiway - Tiaradargent)

Trainer: Julian Resimont
Besitzer: C.Lauffer
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Haras Saint James

Dylan Ubeda

21.01 Pau 2 70.0 3800 Hürden62.000 8,6 C.Lefebvre Zanhowe, James, Iliva Des Obeaux
02.01 Pau 8 68.5 3800 Hürden62.000 22,0 J.Reveley King Of Run, Twinmona, Furioso
30.11 Auteuil U 67.5 3600 Hürden62.000 29,0 G.Siaffa Jumper Baie, Josie D 'Ajonc, Jardin Secret
22.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 6 68.5 3700 Hürden29.000 4,2 B.Le Clerc Imoun Jersey, Miss Pepper, Hitador
05.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 2 62.0 3900 Hürden51.000 10,0 G.Siaffa Funway, James, Genesis As

16
B B
68.00

Henry Brulard
10j. b W (Planteur - Agent Mimi)

Trainer: Laurent Postic
Besitzer: G.Hanouna
Züchter: Succ. Mr Michel Henochsberg

Theo Chevillard

10.09 Auteuil 9 68.0 3600 Hürden62.000 14,0 T.Chevillard Hill Of Bamboo, Saint Bath, Nipper
25.06 Auteuil U 69.0 3600 Hürden61.000 7,5 T.Chevillard Halite, Tonerre Du Temps, Inzeo Du Gouet
08.06 Auteuil 2 72.0 3600 Hürden62.000 11,0 T.Chevillard Dinozaure, Henry Brulard, Forza
19.05 Auteuil 6 70.5 3900 Hürden42.000 12,0 T.Chevillard Halite, Hamandio, Indiana Roque
23.04 Compiegne 4 68.0 3600 Hürden55.000 7,2 T.Chevillard Hokusai Vallis, Forza, I Am No Risk

17
B T B
68.00

Jolifou De Guye
6j. b W (Willywell - Vania D'Airy)

Trainer: Jean-Raymond Breton
Besitzer: P.Frontero
Züchter: Claude-Yves Pelsy

Jean-Baptiste Breton

07.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 68.0 4000 Hürden37.000 23,0 J-B.Breton Style D'Emirs, Blekolina, Miss Du Jabelin
01.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 67.0 3800 Jagd 20.000 5,9 G.Champier Jolifou De Guye, Jaipaletemps, Bob Morane
16.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 69.0 3800 Jagd 20.000 23,0 G.Champier Jaipaletemps, Lilla, Jolifou De Guye
09.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 13 62.0 4000 Hürden110.000 42,0 G.Champier First Dream, Tonerre Du Temps, Lou Fast
02.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 12 70.0 4000 Hürden39.000 13,0 D.Ubeda Vernon Subutex, First Dream, Bob Morane

18
B T B
67.50

Joshua Moon
7j. b W (Joshua Tree - Mosogna Moon)

Trainer: Jerome Delaunay
Besitzer: J. Finch/D. Maughan/S. Sutto
Züchter: Haras Du Grand Courgeon

Christopher Riou

21.01 Pau 9 66.5 3800 Hürden62.000 13,0 L.Vandamme Zanhowe, James, Iliva Des Obeaux
10.01 Pau 4 65.0 3500 Hürden20.000 12,0 Tho .Journiac Monster Caroli, Hitador, Feu Du Bresil
21.12 Pau 4 65.0 3800 Hürden20.000 4,1 Tho .Journiac Furioso, Galet D'Oudairies, Epic Tale
31.03 Auteuil 7 71.0 3600 Hürden26.000 5,4 C.Lefebvre Foret Vierge, Matnight, Winner
12.03 Fontainebleau U 71.0 4400 Jagd 27.000 3,3 F.Giles Bien Divin, Heole Black, Ayrton Banks

Ergebnis: Quoten:


